ATTACHMENT 4 - PTP Amendments 2003-2009

Amendments to the PTP between June 2003 and March 2009

Department

BCC

CITT

Resolution

Date

Resolution

Date

Estimated
Cost (000s)

Description

PWD

R-966-03

03-001

6/23/2003

S -

Deleting a street widening project
described as "NW 170 Street" which
calls for the widening of this street
from two lanes to four lanes -
Erroneously included in Exhibit 1

MDT

R-965-03

9/9/2003

03-002

6/23/2003

Approving the attached bus service
improvements and incorporating to the
PTP

MDT

R-1154-03

10/9/2003

03-004

7/29/2003

$397,220

Approving the attached list of capital
improvements projects in support of
the PTP: Bus washer and vacuum
replacement, Bus preventive
maintenance, Additional Bus garage,
Replace hydraulic lifts, Replace piston
lifts, Metromover rehabilitation/
refurbishment, Test track for Metrorail,
Station refurbishment, Paint facilities,
Replace escalators (Mover and Rail),
Replace elevators (Mover, Rail, NE,
Coral Way, Central), Guideway
painting/ refurbishing, Metrorail piers
coating, Metrorail piers grounding,
Replacement of acoustical barrier
panels, Replace rail vehicle washer, Rail
F and G inspection, Facilities roof
project, Fare collection replacement,
Upgrade illumination, Rail midlife
rehabilitation, Enhancements (Central
Control Modernization), Additional
pedestrian overpasses (4), and
Additional Metrorail crossovers

MDT

R-64-04

1/20/2004

03-011

12/3/2003

S 1,145

Amending resolution 03-002 PTP Bus
Service Plan to reflect the
implementation of the December 7,
2003 Bus Service Improvement Line-up

PWD

R-87-04

1/20/04

A two-year plan for the Public Works
Department's People's Transportation
Plan

MDT

R-421-04

4/13/2004

04-008

2/25/2004

S (3,150)

Discontinue overnight Metrorail and
Metromover service, and implement
replacement Metrobus route

MDT

R-422-04

2/19/2004

04-009

2/25/2004

Bus service improvement five-year
action plan

FY 2004 - add 2.1 million revenue miles
FY 2005 - add 3.3 million revenue miles
FY 2006 - add 3.6 million revenue miles
FY 2007 - add 3.5 million revenue miles

PTP 5 YEAR IMPLEMENTATION PLAN
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MIAMIDADE
[counTy]

Amendments to the PTP between June 2003 and March 2009

Department

BCC

CITT

Resolution

Date

Resolution

Date

Estimated
Cost (000s)

Description

PWD

R-507-04

4/27/2004

04-019

3/31/2004

S -

Amend the Neighborhood
Improvements section in Exhibit 1 of
the PTP to include Roadway Signage,
Roadway Lighting, Pavement Markings,
and Traffic Calming

MDT

R-729-04

6/8/2004

04-028

4/28/2004

S 2,010

Implement a demonstration program
that expands Miami-Dade Transit's
Golden Passport program for period of
three years to include honorably
discharged veterans who are Miami-
Dade county residents and whose
annual household income does not
exceed the standard threshold applied
to determine eligibility for the low-
income, senior citizen's additional
homestead exemption

MDT

R-1240-04

10/19/2004

04-047

7/28/2004

S 24,000

Include the procurement of twelve (12)
Metromover vehicle cars and the
retrofit and rehabilitation of the
remaining seventeen (17) Metromover
cars

10

PWD

R-1391-04

11/30/2004

04-049

9/30/2004

Public works department’s adjustment
to the PTP 2-year plan removing school
flashing signals from the commission
districts’ yearly allocation and
reassigning it within the countywide
neighborhood improvements section

11

MDT

R-1365-04

10/25/2004

04-062

10/27/2004

$ 55,400

Include Paratransit/Special
Transportation Services (STS) as an
eligible project for Charter County
Transit System Surtax funds in an
amount not to exceed $55.4 million
and set to expire April 1, 2010

12

MDT

R-05-148

7/7/2005

05-025

4/27/2005

$ 150,000

Include the use of Charter County
Transit System (Surtax) funds for MDT
Services in existence as of November 5,
2002 for fiscal years 2001-2002, 2002-
2003, 2003-2004, and subsequent fiscal
years under certain conditions (Loan),
restore general fund support for MDT
to pre-surtax level, and annually
increase MOE 3.5%

13

PWD

R-531-06

5/9/2006

06-030

3/29/2006

S (4,600)

Allowing the expansion of NW 74
Street project from Homestead
Extension of the Florida Turnpike
(HEFT) to Palmetto Expressway (SR
826) and delete NW 97 Ave project
from NW 25 Street to NW 41 Street
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Amendments to the PTP between June 2003 and March 2009

Department

BCC

CITT

Resolution

Date

Resolution

Date

Estimated
Cost (000s)

Description

14

PWD

R-246-07

3/6/2007

07-002

1/31/2007

S -

Modify the scope for the PTP project
along South Bayshore Drive, from
McFarlane Road to Aviation Avenue,
and change the limits of the project to
Darwin Street to Mercy Way

15

Communi-
cations (GIC)

R-308-07

3/6/2007

07-003

1/31/2007

$ 350

Include a public education campaign to
include Miami Dade County Public
Schools promoting short-term solutions
to alleviate traffic congestion in an
amount not to exceed $350,000.00 to
be funded in full by the Charter County
Transit System Sales Surtax funds.
Project will be completed by the
Communications Department.

16

PWD

R-34-08

1/10/2008

07-089

9/26/2007

$ 150

Amend the major roadway and
neighborhood improvement projects
listed in Exhibit 1 of the PTP by deleting
the SW 87 Avenue project from SW 216
Street to SW 168 Street and adding Old
Cutler Road project from SW 97
Avenue to SW 87 Avenue and
Caribbean Boulevard project from Coral
Sea Road to SW 87 Avenue

17

MDT

R-320-08

4/8/2008

08-012

1/30/2008

Allow for the use of Surtax funds for
projects other than those related to the
Orange Line only if each fiscal year an
annual allocation is made specifically to
projects related to the Orange Line

18

MDT

R-486-08

5/6/2008

08-025

3/26/2008

S 41,837

Modify Miami-Dade Transit’s
Miscellaneous Capital Improvements
projects list in Exhibit 1 of the PTP to
include the purchase of 17 new
Metromover replacement vehicles in
an amount not to exceed $41,836,996

19

MDT

R-488-08

5/6/2008

08-027

4/14/2008

$401,451

Modify Miami-Dade Transit’s
Miscellaneous Capital Improvements
projects list in Exhibit 1 of the PTP to
include the procurement of 136
Metrorail vehicles in an amount not to
exceed $401,451,000.00

20

MDT

R-222-09

3/3/2009

08-079

11/25/2008

Creating a Capital Expansion Reserve
Fund and allowing for greater flexibility
in the use of Charter County Transit
Surtax funds for the operation and
maintenance of the transit system

PTP 5 YEAR IMPLEMENTATION PLAN
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